~N N B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

LT e

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORxuna 2 2vsgrmmaeinmomag vur mowdh
e
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL DOCKETED
Commissioner - Chairman .
JIM IRVIN AUG 10 2001
Commissioner » .
MARC SPITZER HOOKETED BY
Commissioner ‘ ,Q,JQ/
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. T-03197A-01-0100
TTINATIONAL, INC. TO INCREASE ITS DIRECTORY ) 9.
ASSISTANCE CHARGE )  DECISIONNO. (3943
)
) ORDER
Open Meeting
August 7 and 8, 2001
Phoenix, Arizona
BY THE COMMISSION:
FINDINGS OF FACT

1.  TTI National, Inc. (“TTT”) is certified to provide intrastate telecommunications service
as a public service corporation in the State of Arizona.
2. OnJanuary 31, 2001, TTI filed tariff revisions to its Arizona Tariff No. 1:
Arizona Tariff No. 1

Table of Contents, Page 2, Release 9
- Section 4, Page 27, Release 2

Arizona Price List No. 1

Page PL-1, Release 4

3. This filing increases the interexchange “Directory Assistance Charge” in TTI’s price
list to $1.99 from $1.40. This filing also increases the maximum rate set for interexchange directory
assistance to $4.00 from $1.10.

4. Since this filing increases the maximum rates for a component of a service that has
been classified as competitive under the Commission's Competitive Telecommunications Services
Rules, A.A.C. Rule R14-2-1110 applies to TTI's proposal.

5. Staff requested information from TTI to allow it to determine the potential effects of

approval of the filing. TTI provided information that indicates that the expected revenue effect of




O 00 3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Page 2 Docket No. T-03197A-01-0100

approval of this filing is an increase of $353 per month. This is an increase of 0.6 percent in TTI’s

Arizona revenues.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. TTIis an Arizona public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV, Section

2, of the Arizona Constitution.

2. The Commission has jurisdiction over TTI and over the subject matter of the application.
ORDER
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the filing be and hereby is denied.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately.
BY ORDEROFT ZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
C
CHAIRMAN COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, BRIAN MCNEIL, Executive
Secretary of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have
hereunto, set my hand and caused the official seal of this
Commission to be affixed at the.Capitol, in the City of
Phoenix, this ]! 1& day of _( }%%T,@ , 2001.
xecutiveSecret
DISSENT:
DRS:MGK:Ihm\JMA
Decision No. éé’%/(j’




O o0 N AN n B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Page 3

SERVICE LIST FOR: TTI National, Inc.
DOCKET NO. T-03197A-01-0100.

Ms. Randee Klindworth
MCI WorldCom

Western Public Policy
707 17" Street, Suite 3600
Denver, Colorado 80202

Mr. Christopher C. Kempley
Chief Counsel

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Mr. Steven M. Olea

Acting Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Docket No. T-03197A-01-0100

Decision No. é 3 ?4 3




