Follow

1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION ANZONA COMPORTION OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION AND AND THE ARIZONA CORPORATION AND TH	
3	WILLIAM A. MUNDELL Commissioner - Chairman JIM IRVIN Commissioner MARC SPITZER	DOCKETED  AUG 1 0 2001
5	Commissioner	Ad
	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TTI NATIONAL, INC. TO INCREASE ITS DIRECTORY ) ASSISTANCE CHARGE )	DOCKET NO. T-03197A-01-0100 DECISION NO
9	Open Meeting August 7 and 8, 2001 Phoenix, Arizona	OROLA
11	BY THE COMMISSION:	
12	FINDINGS OF FACT	
13	1. TTI National, Inc. ("TTI") is certified to provide intrastate telecommunications service	
14	as a public service corporation in the State of Arizona.	
15	2. On January 31, 2001, TTI filed tariff revisions to its Arizona Tariff No. 1:	
16	Arizona Tariff No. 1	
17 18	Section A Page 27 Release 2	
19	Arizona Price List No. 1	
20	Page PL-1, Release 4	
21	3. This filing increases the interexchange "Directory	Assistance Charge" in TTI's price
22	list to \$1.99 from \$1.40. This filing also increases the maximum rate set for interexchange directory	
23	3 assistance to \$4.00 from \$1.10.	
24	4. Since this filing increases the maximum rates for a component of a service that has	
25	been classified as competitive under the Commission's Competitive Telecommunications Services	
26	Rules, A.A.C. Rule R14-2-1110 applies to TTI's proposal.	
27	5 Staff requested information from TTI to allow it to	determine the notential effects of

28 approval of the filing. TTI provided information that indicates that the expected revenue effect of

1 approval of this filing is an increase of \$353 per month. This is an increase of 0.6 percent in TTI's Arizona revenues. 3 CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 4 TTI is an Arizona public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV, Section 1. 2, of the Arizona Constitution. The Commission has jurisdiction over TTI and over the subject matter of the application. 2. **ORDER** THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the filing be and hereby is denied. 9 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately. 10 BY ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 11 **CHAIRMAN** COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 13 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, BRIAN MCNEIL, Executive Secretary of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have 14 hereunto, set my hand and caused the official seal of this Commission to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of 15 Phoenix, this day of ( 16 17 18 Executive Secretary 19 20 DISSENT: DRS:MGK:lhm\JMA 23 24 25 26 27 28

SERVICE LIST FOR: TTI National, Inc. DOCKET NO. T-03197A-01-0100.

Ms. Randee Klindworth

3 MCI WorldCom

Western Public Policy 707 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 3600

5 Denver, Colorado 80202

6 Mr. Christopher C. Kempley

Chief Counsel

Arizona Corporation Commission

8 1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Mr. Steyen M. Olea

10 Acting Director, Utilities Division

11 Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington

12 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Decision No. <u>63943</u>